
 

MUMBAI HOUSING & AREA DEVELOPMENT BOARD 
A REGIONAL UNIT OF 

(MAHARASHTRA HOUSING AND AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHROITY) 

 

 

Ref. No. : EE/Elec/16/2022-23  

   

TENDER NOTICE  

 

 The Executive Engineer (Electrical) Division, M.H.& A.D. Board, Room No. 368, 2nd Flr., 

Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051. (Unit of Maharashtra Housing & Area 

Development Authority) invite sealed tenders in B-1 form (percentage rates) from licensed and 
experienced Fire Saftey agency of appropriate class of Maharashtra Fire Services Govt. of 

Maharashtra. 

 
e-
tender 

no. 

Name of Work Estimated cost 
Without GST 

E.M.D 1% 
of 

Estimated 
cost 

Security 
Deposit 1% 

of 
Estimated 
cost 

Registration 
(Class) of 

Electrical 
contractor 

Tender 
price 

(including 
18% GST) 
in Rs. 

Time limit 
for 

Completio
n of Work 

1. Supplying and 
installing Fire 
Suppression 
Cylinder less (Gas 
based) system for 
Fire Protection 
purpose in Server, 
UPS Room, all 
Electrical Panel in 
CAO Bldg., MHADA 

7,67,460/- 7675.00 16000/- 
(50% 
initially & 
50% 
through 
Bill 

Electrical 
Class- B-1 & 
above 

560.00 30 days  
(including 
monsoon) 

 

Sr.No. Stage Dese Date of time period 

1 Published Date 02/11/2022 at 11.00 A.M. 

2 Documents sale start 02/11/2022 at 11.15 A.M. 

3 Documents sale end 16/11/2022 at 11.00 A.M. 

4 Bid Submission start 02/11/2022 at 11.15 A.M. 

5 Bid Submission end                      16/11/2022 at 1.00 P.M. 

6 Technical bid opening          17/11/2022 at 2.30 P.M. onward 

7 Price bid opening After evaluation of Technical Bid 

 
 

Bidder should collect the detail tender copies from the office of Executive 

Engineer/Electrical in any working days. 

 

 

 

 

Executive Engineer 

Electrical Division/Mumbai Board 

MHADA 


	2d37ae8a24bb4ee600ac4ca80fc3cdfd06ca9f5a5ecf727da584807445e5dad2.pdf

